
2000 MSHSL SECTION 6AA BOYS' 5K CHAMPIONSHIP 
Braemar Golf Course, Edina    Oct. 25, 2000    Cloudy, 70, wind 4-8 mph 
 
PLACE  TEAM                  POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME    SPREAD 
  1   Wayzata                  46    1    8   10   12   15   30   31   16:28.8      46.0 
  2   Hopkins                  66    2    3   14   21   26   35   44   16:38.8      55.7 
  3   Burnsville               87    5   16   17   22   27   41   71   16:49.9      51.3 
  4   Eden Prairie            108    6   20   25   28   29   33   47   16:54.7      52.8 
  5   Apple Valley            115    9   13   19   23   51   55   57   16:59.5    1:28.7 
  6   Robbinsdale Armstrong   131    7   18   32   36   38   43   61   17:04.3    1:10.3 
  7   Edina                   162    4   24   39   45   50   59   69   17:14.0    1:37.6 
  8   Minnetonka              173   11   34   40   42   46   49   67   17:19.2    1:04.9 
  9   Chaska                  279   37   53   54   65   70   86   87   18:02.1    1:04.0 
 10   Bloomington Jefferson   333   58   60   66   73   76   88   92   18:28.1      57.7 
 11   Robbinsdale Cooper      376   64   74   75   81   82   96   98   18:48.9      47.8 
 12   Shakopee                377   48   77   80   83   89   97   99   18:54.3    1:45.5 
 13   Orono                   402   56   68   91   93   94  100  103   19:05.0    1:42.7 
 14   Mound Westonka          416   52   78   79  101  106             19:35.5    3:28.3 
 15   Richfield               426   72   84   85   90   95  102  109   19:15.0    1:09.2 
 16   Bloomington Kennedy     441   62   63  104  105  107  108        20:00.2    3:18.4 
 
1. Wayzata 
    1  Stephen Jahn, 11            16:04.6   
    8  James Hull, 11              16:17.7   
   10  Brock Stepan, 12            16:33.4   
   12  Taylor Fay, 11              16:37.7   
   15  Mark Bowden, 11             16:50.5   
   30  Evan Stine, 12              17:08.7   
   31  T Cody Turnquist, 10        17:10.6   
Time = 1:22:23.7     Places = 46 
 
2. Hopkins 
    2  Ryan Malmin, 12             16:09.1   
    3  David VanOrsdel, 10         16:12.5   
   14  Will Hawthorne, 11          16:46.5   
   21  Joe Krisch, 12              17:01.1   
   26  Micah Danielson, 9          17:04.8   
   35  Tony Klappa, 10             17:19.2   
   44  Dan Cook, 12                17:33.5   
Time = 1:23:13.8     Places = 66 
 
3. Burnsville 
    5  Reid Strain, 12             16:15.1   
   16  Brett Heimstead, 11         16:50.9   
   17  Derek Harmon, 11            16:55.1   
   22  Eric Olson, 12              17:01.8   
   27  Nick Matko, 10              17:06.4   
   41  Mark Bergstrom, 12          17:29.9   
   71  Nate Wucherpfennig, 12      18:31.9   
Time = 1:24:09.1     Places = 87 
 
4. Eden Prairie 
    6  Chris Mullen, 12            16:15.5   
   20  Ricky Michals, 11           16:58.2   
   25  Jordan Hoaglund, 11         17:04.4   
   28  Eric Cameron, 12            17:07.3   
   29  David Noyes, 10             17:08.2   
   33  Rommel Cevallos, 11         17:17.5   
   47  Jon Gargano, 12             17:43.4   
Time = 1:24:33.4     Places = 108 
 
5. Apple Valley 
    9  Jordan Bremer, 12           16:23.8   
   13  Justin Graham, 12           16:42.2   
   19  Brian Polski, 10            16:56.4   
   23  Neil Orfield, 11            17:02.4   
   51  Erik Stone, 12              17:52.5   
   55  Sean Griffin, 11            17:56.7   
   57  Gregg Giblin, 12            18:00.2   
Time = 1:24:57.1     Places = 115 
 
6. Robbinsdale Armstrong 
    7  Kevin Gale, 10              16:17.2   
   18  Sam Timmreck, 11            16:56.0   
   32  Sean Clune, 10              17:17.2   
   36  Josh Peterson, 11           17:23.7   
   38  Matt Grunke, 12             17:27.4   
   43  Tony Katz, 12               17:30.9   
   61  John Schroeder, 12          18:16.9   
Time = 1:25:21.4     Places = 131 

7. Edina 
    4  Chris Lundberg, 12          16:12.8   
   24  Evan Jurkovich, 9           17:03.6   
   39  Matt Kohlmann, 11           17:28.8   
   45  Derek Johnson, 11           17:34.7   
   50  Nick Mascioli, 11           17:50.3   
   59  Morgan Putnam, 12           18:07.7   
   69  Nick Green, 10              18:29.5   
Time = 1:26:10.0     Places = 162 
 
8. Minnetonka 
   11  Andy Masur, 12              16:37.0   
   34  Cole Schilietzche, 11       17:17.8   
   40  Adam Dahlen, 10             17:29.1   
   42  Paul McKenzie, 10           17:30.2   
   46  Peter Shenk, 10             17:41.9   
   49  Brooks Cowan, 8             17:45.3   
   67  John Pocrnich, 10           18:28.1   
Time = 1:26:35.9     Places = 173 
 
9. Chaska 
   37  Todd Degler, 11             17:25.8   
   53  Eric Chinnock, 11           17:55.6   
   54  Joel Beadles, 10            17:55.9   
   65  Ben Anderson, 10            18:23.4   
   70  Craig Tschautscher, 12      18:29.8   
   86  Adam Falkenstein, 12        19:16.5   
   87  Kyle Boje, 10               19:23.2   
Time = 1:30:10.5     Places = 279 
 
10. Bloomington Jefferson 
   58  Mike Duffy, 11              18:01.7   
   60  Brian Campbell, 10          18:15.4   
   66  Jake Johnson, 11            18:23.7   
   73  Dave Mann, 12               18:40.1   
   76  Dave McCormick, 11          18:59.4   
   88  Russ Ericson, 11            19:23.5   
   92  Brett Lundberg, 8           19:37.3   
Time = 1:32:20.3     Places = 333 
 
11. Robbinsdale Cooper 
   64  Billy Larson, 10            18:22.3   
   74  Scott Whiteis, 12           18:40.6   
   75  Jon Schmitz, 11             18:44.3   
   81  Tim Allen, 11               19:07.0   
   82  Paul Lindquist, 12          19:10.1   
   96  Andrew Lent, 11             19:51.5   
   98  David Barta, 9              20:00.5   
Time = 1:34:04.1     Places = 376 
 
12. Shakopee 
   48  Jarrod Vonderharr, 12       17:44.4   
   77  Kyle Estes, 12              19:00.5   
   80  Mike Schmidt, 12            19:06.3   
   83  Nick Mornson, 9             19:10.3   
   89  Zach Menden, 10             19:29.9   
   97  Jake Lacina, 11             19:59.5   
   99  Jason Griffith, 10          20:22.8   
Time = 1:34:31.4     Places = 377 



13. Orono 
   56  Lew Grobe, 11               17:58.4   
   68  Matt Bollis, 10             18:29.3   
   91  Grant Garlinghouse, 10      19:35.6   
   93  Bernie Puron, 10            19:40.7   
   94  Pat Tiernay, 11             19:41.0   
  100  Cooper Hanning, 11          20:29.4   
  103  Tom Klun, 12                20:45.1   
Time = 1:35:24.8     Places = 402 
 
14. Mound Westonka 
   52  Noah Truax, 11              17:54.6   
   78  Chris Hanly, 11             19:02.4   
   79  Caleb Brickley, 10          19:05.6   
  101  Cole Bond, 11               20:31.7   
  106  Dan Thurlo, 10              21:22.9   
Time = 1:37:57.1     Places = 416 
 

15. Richfield 
   72  Patrick Doty, 11            18:32.2   
   84  Abdulaziz Omer, 9           19:11.9   
   85  Dan Bittmann, 9             19:14.6   
   90  Andrew Nguyen, 11           19:35.1   
   95  Peter Holmlund, 12          19:41.4   
  102  Matt Ziebell, 10            20:40.6   
  109  Adam Koens, 9               22:38.7   
Time = 1:36:15.1     Places = 426 
 
16. Bloomington Kennedy 
   62  Matt Rose, 11               18:18.5   
   63  Teddy Berg, 9               18:19.9   
  104  Nick Jeter, 11              20:47.6   
  105  Tim Clark, 8                20:58.1   
  107  Jaysen Ness, 8              21:36.9   
  108  Ken Bowden, 12              21:58.5   
Time = 1:40:00.8     Places = 441 

        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM 
    1     1  Stephen Jahn, 11            16:04.6    Wayzata 
    2     2  Ryan Malmin, 12             16:09.1    Hopkins 
    3     3  David VanOrsdel, 10         16:12.5    Hopkins 
    4     4  Chris Lundberg, 12          16:12.8    Edina 
    5     5  Reid Strain, 12             16:15.1    Burnsville 
    6     6  Chris Mullen, 12            16:15.5    Eden Prairie 
    7     7  Kevin Gale, 10              16:17.2    Robbinsdale Armstrong 
    8     8  James Hull, 11              16:17.7    Wayzata 
    9     9  Jordan Bremer, 12           16:23.8    Apple Valley 
   10    10  Brock Stepan, 12            16:33.4    Wayzata 
   11    11  Andy Masur, 12              16:37.0    Minnetonka 
   12    12  Taylor Fay, 11              16:37.7    Wayzata 
   13    13  Justin Graham, 12           16:42.2    Apple Valley 
   14    14  Will Hawthorne, 11          16:46.5    Hopkins 
   15    15  Mark Bowden, 11             16:50.5    Wayzata 
   16    16  Brett Heimstead, 11         16:50.9    Burnsville 
   17    17  Derek Harmon, 11            16:55.1    Burnsville 
   18    18  Sam Timmreck, 11            16:56.0    Robbinsdale Armstrong 
   19    19  Brian Polski, 10            16:56.4    Apple Valley 
   20    20  Ricky Michals, 11           16:58.2    Eden Prairie 
   21    21  Joe Krisch, 12              17:01.1    Hopkins 
   22    22  Eric Olson, 12              17:01.8    Burnsville 
   23    23  Neil Orfield, 11            17:02.4    Apple Valley 
   24    24  Evan Jurkovich, 9           17:03.6    Edina 
   25    25  Jordan Hoaglund, 11         17:04.4    Eden Prairie 
   26    26  Micah Danielson, 9          17:04.8    Hopkins 
   27    27  Nick Matko, 10              17:06.4    Burnsville 
   28    28  Eric Cameron, 12            17:07.3    Eden Prairie 
   29    29  David Noyes, 10             17:08.2    Eden Prairie 
   30    30  Evan Stine, 12              17:08.7    Wayzata 
   31    31  T Cody Turnquist, 10        17:10.6    Wayzata 
   32    32  Sean Clune, 10              17:17.2    Robbinsdale Armstrong 
   33    33  Rommel Cevallos, 11         17:17.5    Eden Prairie 
   34    34  Cole Schilietzche, 11       17:17.8    Minnetonka 
   35    35  Tony Klappa, 10             17:19.2    Hopkins 
   36    36  Josh Peterson, 11           17:23.7    Robbinsdale Armstrong 
   37    37  Todd Degler, 11             17:25.8    Chaska 
   38    38  Matt Grunke, 12             17:27.4    Robbinsdale Armstrong 
   39    39  Matt Kohlmann, 11           17:28.8    Edina 
   40    40  Adam Dahlen, 10             17:29.1    Minnetonka 
   41    41  Mark Bergstrom, 12          17:29.9    Burnsville 
   42    42  Paul McKenzie, 10           17:30.2    Minnetonka 
   43    43  Tony Katz, 12               17:30.9    Robbinsdale Armstrong 
   44    44  Dan Cook, 12                17:33.5    Hopkins 
   45    45  Derek Johnson, 11           17:34.7    Edina 
   46    46  Peter Shenk, 10             17:41.9    Minnetonka 
   47    47  Jon Gargano, 12             17:43.4    Eden Prairie 
   48    48  Jarrod Vonderharr, 12       17:44.4    Shakopee 
   49    49  Brooks Cowan, 8             17:45.3    Minnetonka 
   50    50  Nick Mascioli, 11           17:50.3    Edina 
   51    51  Erik Stone, 12              17:52.5    Apple Valley 
   52    52  Noah Truax, 11              17:54.6    Mound Westonka 
   53    53  Eric Chinnock, 11           17:55.6    Chaska 
   54    54  Joel Beadles, 10            17:55.9    Chaska 
   55    55  Sean Griffin, 11            17:56.7    Apple Valley 
   56    56  Lew Grobe, 11               17:58.4    Orono 
   57    57  Gregg Giblin, 12            18:00.2    Apple Valley 
   58    58  Mike Duffy, 11              18:01.7    Bloomington Jefferson 
   59    59  Morgan Putnam, 12           18:07.7    Edina 
   60    60  Brian Campbell, 10          18:15.4    Bloomington Jefferson 
   61    61  John Schroeder, 12          18:16.9    Robbinsdale Armstrong 



   62    62  Matt Rose, 11               18:18.5    Bloomington Kennedy 
   63    63  Teddy Berg, 9               18:19.9    Bloomington Kennedy 
   64    64  Billy Larson, 10            18:22.3    Robbinsdale Cooper 
   65    65  Ben Anderson, 10            18:23.4    Chaska 
   66    66  Jake Johnson, 11            18:23.7    Bloomington Jefferson 
   67    67  John Pocrnich, 10           18:28.1    Minnetonka 
   68    68  Matt Bollis, 10             18:29.3    Orono 
   69    69  Nick Green, 10              18:29.5    Edina 
   70    70  Craig Tschautscher, 12      18:29.8    Chaska 
   71    71  Nate Wucherpfennig, 12      18:31.9    Burnsville 
   72    72  Patrick Doty, 11            18:32.2    Richfield 
   73    73  Dave Mann, 12               18:40.1    Bloomington Jefferson 
   74    74  Scott Whiteis, 12           18:40.6    Robbinsdale Cooper 
   75    75  Jon Schmitz, 11             18:44.3    Robbinsdale Cooper 
   76    76  Dave McCormick, 11          18:59.4    Bloomington Jefferson 
   77    77  Kyle Estes, 12              19:00.5    Shakopee 
   78    78  Chris Hanly, 11             19:02.4    Mound Westonka 
   79    79  Caleb Brickley, 10          19:05.6    Mound Westonka 
   80    80  Mike Schmidt, 12            19:06.3    Shakopee 
   81    81  Tim Allen, 11               19:07.0    Robbinsdale Cooper 
   82    82  Paul Lindquist, 12          19:10.1    Robbinsdale Cooper 
   83    83  Nick Mornson, 9             19:10.3    Shakopee 
   84    84  Abdulaziz Omer, 9           19:11.9    Richfield 
   85    85  Dan Bittmann, 9             19:14.6    Richfield 
   86    86  Adam Falkenstein, 12        19:16.5    Chaska 
   87    87  Kyle Boje, 10               19:23.2    Chaska 
   88    88  Russ Ericson, 11            19:23.5    Bloomington Jefferson 
   89    89  Zach Menden, 10             19:29.9    Shakopee 
   90    90  Andrew Nguyen, 11           19:35.1    Richfield 
   91    91  Grant Garlinghouse, 10      19:35.6    Orono 
   92    92  Brett Lundberg, 8           19:37.3    Bloomington Jefferson 
   93    93  Bernie Puron, 10            19:40.7    Orono 
   94    94  Pat Tiernay, 11             19:41.0    Orono 
   95    95  Peter Holmlund, 12          19:41.4    Richfield 
   96    96  Andrew Lent, 11             19:51.5    Robbinsdale Cooper 
   97    97  Jake Lacina, 11             19:59.5    Shakopee 
   98    98  David Barta, 9              20:00.5    Robbinsdale Cooper 
   99    99  Jason Griffith, 10          20:22.8    Shakopee 
  100   100  Cooper Hanning, 11          20:29.4    Orono 
  101   101  Cole Bond, 11               20:31.7    Mound Westonka 
  102   102  Matt Ziebell, 10            20:40.6    Richfield 
  103   103  Tom Klun, 12                20:45.1    Orono 
  104   104  Nick Jeter, 11              20:47.6    Bloomington Kennedy 
  105   105  Tim Clark, 8                20:58.1    Bloomington Kennedy 
  106   106  Dan Thurlo, 10              21:22.9    Mound Westonka 
  107   107  Jaysen Ness, 8              21:36.9    Bloomington Kennedy 
  108   108  Ken Bowden, 12              21:58.5    Bloomington Kennedy 
  109   109  Adam Koens, 9               22:38.7    Richfield 
 


